## **FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE**

Media contact:
Clearwater, Florida
Chris R. Renfrow
crenfrow@charityworks.org
727-447-2064 / 727-643-2911 (Cell)

For listing under the various calendars of events in the Tampa Bay area

Charity Works to Host 15<sup>th</sup> Annual MONOPOLY® Night Event
Presented by
Community Chest Sponsor, Bright House Networks
&
Prescription Weight Loss Clinic/Dr. Bill Blackshear
and Decker Ross Interiors

What: MONOPOLY® fans participate in a 90-minute round of the world's most popular

proprietary board game.

When: Saturday, May 9, 2015 at 6:00 PM
Where: Belleair Country Club, Belleair, Florida

**Clearwater, FL (April 27, 2015)** -- Get ready to test your real estate skills. Meet other MONOPOLY® enthusiasts on May 9<sup>th</sup> at 6:00 PM for an evening of fun and excitement. Compete in this fast-paced championship match for high priced properties like Park Place and Boardwalk or find yourself going to Jail. Join Celebrity Host, Virginia Johnson, On The Town Reporter, Bay News 9, as she emcees the evening's activities. The top three players will receive spectacular prizes. The night includes live, silent and chance auctions.

Ticket prices range between \$150 to \$275 for individual players and \$100 for non-players and include an opulent dinner buffet with dessert. To help celebrate Charity Works' 15<sup>th</sup> year of championship matches, The Honorable George W. Greer and his wife, Gail-Patricia, were selected as this year's event Honorary Co-Chairs.

The Honorable George Greer is a retired Florida circuit judge who served in the Pinellas-Pasco County Circuit Court in Clearwater from 1992 through 2010. Judge Greer has received numerous awards throughout his career, has served 15 years on the Advisory Board of the Clearwater Salvation Army, and is a Rotarian. Currently, he has a mediation, arbitration and discovery dispute resolution practice. Judge Greer serves as Chairman of the Board of Directors of the Institute for Strategic Policy Solutions at St. Petersburg College. He and his wife, Gail-Patricia, who retired from the City of Clearwater in 2001, reside in Clearwater and have twin sons and two grandchildren.

Other major sponsors of the event include Gagnon Foundation, Nichols Foundation, Pinellas County Sheriff's Office, Jo Ann & Joseph White, OUTFRONT Media, PureLife Medi-Spa by Dr. G. Joseph Fitzgerald, DO, Straighten Up Orthodontics, Tampa Bay Magazine, Dimmitt Automotive Group, and ProVise Management Group, LLC. Reserve your seat to play, witness the games or serve as one of over 100 volunteers needed for the championship match.

Charity Works, a nonprofit organization, provides purchasing advisory services to numerous nonprofit organizations, job skills training for students and operates a wellness-medical aid packs program to benefit economically disadvantaged children and adults.

**Please note:** Hasbro, Inc. requires the registered symbol be used with the name "MONOPOLY®" in any publication or press release.

## About Charity Works, Inc.

Charity Works, Inc., headquartered in Clearwater, Florida, is an IRS §501(c)(3) non-profit organization whose mission is *Helping Those Who Help Others*®. Since 1996, the organization has been providing purchasing advisory services to benefit charitable and educational nonprofit organizations.

The organization provides job skills training for students and displaced workers in its Teach & Reach program and operates a wellness-medical aid program called GIVE HOPE USA® that is designed to provide temporary relief and wellness aid to economically disadvantaged individuals and adults in the form of packs that are distributed through local participating nonprofit agencies and schools.

Also, Charity Works operates a fringe benefit and customer loyalty program called CaringPerks® that rewards nonprofit employees for their community service and encourages active volunteerism.

The programs and services of Charity Works are designed to promote a more efficient cycle of giving by developing relationships among and between donors, vendors and nonprofits.

For more information or to make a donation contact Chris R. Renfrow, President CEO at (727) 447-2064 or visit online at <a href="https://www.charityworks.org">www.charityworks.org</a>.

**Please note:** Hasbro, Inc. requires the registered symbol be used with the name "MONOPOLY®" in any publication or press release.